

R&D Paving Inc
563 S. Main St
PO Box 175
Franklin, NH 03235
603-934-6745
www.rdpavinginc.com



BID NUMBER #01P-24 PAVING CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

To: Town of Northfield NH:

The undersigned, as a lawfully authorized agent for the below named Bidder/Contractor, has carefully examined the Proposal form of this Bid, to be known as Bid Number #01P-24 Paving, with the General Provisions, Specifications and other bid documents and binds himself/herself and his/her company on award to them by the Board of Selectmen to execute a contract agreement under this Proposal in accordance with such award, on such form and in such manner as is prescribed by the Town and to provide all necessary equipment, labor, materials and other items or services needed to perform all the requirements for the said project.

COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Silver Lane / Sarah Lane / Megan Drive	\$ 219,693 ⁸⁵
COST OF WORK PERFORMED on Blueberry Lane	\$ 124,819 ⁷⁵
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Shaw Road	\$ 139,067 ²⁵
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Dearborn Road	\$ 27,555 ⁻
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Sargent Street	\$ 119,708 ⁷⁵
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Forrest Road	\$ 57,383 ⁵⁵
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON WB Hill Road	\$ 40,614 ²⁵
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Hidden Lane	\$ 143,377 ²⁵
COST OF WORK PERFORMED ON Greenwood Drive	\$ 194,481 ⁵⁰
TOTAL COST \$ 1,066,701 ¹⁵	(must include any mobilization fees)

I acknowledge that I have read and understand the instructions and specifications of the proposed agreement, minimum specifications, and this bid sheet.

Respectively submitted,

R+D PAVING INC.

Print Bidder/Contractor's Name

JEFF TWAROG / SALES / ESTIMATES

Print Representative's Name and Title

[Signature]

Representative's Signature

4/19/2024

Date

563 S. MAIN ST (PO Box 175) FRANKLIN NH 03235

Street

City

State

Zip

603-934-6745

info@rdpavinginc.com

Telephone

Cell-603-707-2357

Email

Person signing proposal must be a person in your company authorized to sign a Contract with the Town of Northfield, NH.

SILVER LANE SCOPE OF WORK

R&D Paving Inc
563 S. Main St
PO Box 175
Franklin, NH 03235
603-934-6745
www.rdpavinginc.com



The Scope of Work shall include: Fine grade, asphalt winter binder and shoulder gravel

Start Location:	200 ft from intersection of Shaw Rd
End Location:	Cul de sac
Length (estimated):	2800 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Shim:	No
Sweep and Tack:	No
Driveway Aprons:	17
Number of Milling Joints	0
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Fine grade:	6500 <u>6535</u>	Square Yards	\$.56	Per Yard	\$ <u>3,659⁶⁰</u>
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	950 <u>930</u>	Ton	\$ <u>83³⁵</u>	Per ton in place	\$ <u>77,515⁵⁰</u>
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	650 <u>625</u>	Ton	\$ <u>83³⁵</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>52,093⁷⁵</u>
Shoulder Gravel:	200 <u>125</u>	Ton	\$ <u>39⁸⁵</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>4,981²⁵</u>
HMA Hand Work:	15	Ton	\$ <u>185⁻</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>2,775⁻</u>

✓
SARAH LANE
SCOPE OF WORK

R&D Paving Inc
563 S. Main St
PO Box 175
Franklin, NH 03235
603-934-6745
www.rdpavinginc.com



The Scope of Work shall include: Add 4" of Gravel to state spec, Fine grade, asphalt winter binder and shoulder gravel

Start Location:	Silver Lane Intersection
End Location:	Cul de sac
Length (estimated):	610 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Shim:	No
Sweep and Tack:	No
Driveway Aprons:	4
Number of Milling Joints	0
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Fine grade:	1500 1450	Square Yards	\$.56	Per Yard	\$812 ⁻
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	220 210	Ton	\$83 ³⁵	Per ton in place	\$17,503 ⁵⁰
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	150 130	Ton	\$83 ³⁵	Per Ton	\$10,835 ⁵⁰
Additional Gravel:	300	Ton	\$27 ⁻	Per Ton	\$8,100 ⁻
Shoulder Gravel:	50 30	Ton	\$39 ⁸⁵	Per Ton	\$1,195 ⁵⁰
HMA Hand Work:	10	Ton	\$185 ⁻	Per Ton	\$1,850 ⁻

✓ **MEGAN DRIVE
SCOPE OF WORK**

R&D Paving Inc
563 S. Main St
PO Box 175
Franklin, NH 03235
603-934-6745
www.rdpavinginc.com



The Scope of Work shall include: Add 4" of Gravel to State spec, Fine grade, asphalt winter binder and shoulder gravel

Start Location:	Silver Lane Intersection
End Location:	Cul de sac
Length (estimated):	650 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Shim:	No
Sweep and Tack:	No
Driveway Aprons:	4
Number of Milling Joints	0
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Fine grade:	1525	Square Yards	\$.56	Per Yard	\$ 854 ⁻
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	225	Ton	\$ 83 ³⁵	Per ton in place	\$ 18,753 ⁷⁵
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	150 140	Ton	\$ 83 ³⁵	Per Ton	\$ 11,669 ⁻
Additional Gravel:	150	Ton	\$ 27 ⁻	Per Ton	\$ 4,050 ⁻
Shoulder Gravel:	60 30	Ton	\$ 398 ⁵	Per Ton	\$ 1,195 ⁵⁰
HMA Hand Work:	10	Ton	\$ 185 ⁻	Per Ton	\$ 1,850 ⁻

BLUEBERRY LANE SCOPE OF WORK

R&D Paving Inc
563 S. Main St
PO Box 175
Franklin, NH 03235
603-934-6745
www.rdpavinginc.com



The Scope of Work shall include: Reclaim, Add 4" of gravel to State spec, compact, finish grade compact, pave and shoulder gravel.

Date the road is available:after Public Works completes improvements

Start Location:	Bay Hill Rd Intersection
End Location:	Shedd Rd Intersection
Length (estimated):	2100 ft
Width (estimated):	20 ft
Shim:	No
Sweep and Tack:	No
Driveway Aprons:	13
Number of Milling Joints	0
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Fine grade:	4900 4900	Square Yards	\$.56	Per Yard	\$ 2,688 ⁻
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	700 685	Ton	\$ 83 ³⁵	Per ton in place	\$ 57,094 ⁷⁵
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	450 420	Ton	\$ 83 ³⁵	Per Ton	\$ 35,007 ⁻
Shoulder Gravel:	140 100	Ton	\$ 39 ⁸⁵	Per Ton	\$ 3,985 ⁻
HMA Hand Work:	25	Ton	\$ 185 ⁻	Per Ton	\$ 4,625 ⁻
Reclaim / Grind	4800	Square Yards	\$ 1.65	Per Yard	\$ 7,920 ⁻
Additional Gravel	500	TONS	\$ 27⁻	PER TON	\$ 13,500⁻

SHAW ROAD SCOPE OF WORK

R&D Paving Inc
563 S. Main St
PO Box 175
Franklin, NH 03235
603-934-6745
www.rdpavinginc.com



The Scope of Work shall include: Fine grade, asphalt winter binder and shoulder gravel

Date the road is available: After Improvements are Completed

Start Location:	Silver Lane Intersection
End Location:	Near House #267
Length (estimated):	2800 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Shim:	No
Sweep and Tack:	No
Driveway Aprons:	5
Number of Milling Joints	0
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Fine grade:	6600	Square Yards	\$.56	Per Yard	\$ 3,696 ⁻
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	1000 960	Ton	\$ 83 ³⁵	Per ton in place	\$ 80,016 ⁻
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	600 575	Ton	\$ 83 ³⁵	Per Ton	\$ 47,926 ²⁵
Shoulder Gravel:	175 140	Ton	\$ 39 ⁸⁵	Per Ton	\$ 5,579 ⁻
HMA Hand Work:	10	Ton	\$ 185 ⁻	Per Ton	\$ 1,850 ⁻

DEARBORN ROAD SCOPE OF WORK

R&D Paving Inc
563 S. Main St
PO Box 175
Franklin, NH 03235
603-934-6745
www.rdpavinginc.com



The Scope of Work shall include: Asphalt Shim and Overlay

Start Location:	Park Street Intersection
End Location:	Summer Street Intersection
Length (estimated)	1200 ft
Width (estimated)	21 ft
Shim	Yes
Sweep and Tack	Yes
Driveway Aprons	7
Number of Milling Joints	10
Traffic Control	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	300	Ton	\$ 83 ³⁵	Spot Shim & Overlay	\$ 25,005 ⁻
Cold Plane Butt Joints (2):	1	LS	\$ 700 ⁻	Per	\$ 700 ⁻
HMA Hand Work:	10	Ton	\$ 185 ⁻	Per Ton	\$ 1,850



SARGENT STREET SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Cold Plane 1.25" and Asphalt Overlay, shoulder work, sewer and drain man hole raising

Start Location:	Park Street Intersection		
End Location:	Zion Hill Rd/Scribner Rd Intersection		
Other Intersections	Forrest Rd, Johnson Rd, RR Crossing		
Length (estimated)	2700 ft		
Width (estimated)	22 ft		
Shim	No		
Sweep and Tack	Yes		
Driveway Aprons	25 Standard	1 – approx. 50'	1 – approx. 40'
Other Aprons	2 – Parking Lots		
Bridge	1		
Number of Milling Joints	Yes-refer to road layout		
Traffic Control	Yes		

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
HMA Overlay 2":	850 800	Ton	\$ 83 ³⁵	Per	\$ 66,680 ⁻
Cold Plane 1.25"	6600	SY	\$ 5 ¹⁵	Per	\$ 33,990 ⁻
HMA Hand Work:	30	Ton	\$ 185 ⁻	Per	\$ 5,550 ⁻
Reconstruct Sewer Man Hole	4 6	Each	\$ 900	Per	\$ 5,400 ⁻
Reconstruct Drain Man Hole	2	Each	\$ 900	Per	\$ 1,800 ⁻
Adjust H2O Shut Off	6	Each	\$ 550	Per	\$ 3,300 ⁻
Shoulder Gravel	75	Ton	\$ 39 ⁸⁵	Per	\$ 2,988 ⁷⁵

FORREST ROAD SCOPE OF WORK

R&D Paving Inc
563 S. Main St
PO Box 175
Franklin, NH 03235
603-934-6745
www.rdpavinginc.com



The Scope of Work shall include: Asphalt Overlay and shoulder work

Start Location:	Sargent Street Intersection		
End Location:	Forrest Rd Gravel Intersection		
Other Intersections	Axle Drive		
Length (estimated)	1200 ft and 1800 ft		
Width (estimated)	21 ft and 26 ft		
Shim	No		
Sweep and Tack	Yes		
Driveway Aprons	21 Standard	3 – approx. 50'	1 – approx. 75'
Number of Milling Joints	20		
Traffic Control	Yes		

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
HMA Top Layer 2.5":	22	Ton	\$ 8335	Per	\$1,833 ²⁰
HMA Overlay 1.25"	600	Ton	\$ 8335	Per	\$50,010 ⁻
HMA Hand Work:	20	Ton	\$ 185 ⁻	Per	\$3,700 ⁻
Cold Plane Drives & Entrances	1	LS	\$ 1,800 ⁻	Per	\$ 1,800 ⁻
Shoulder Gravel	Unknown	Ton	\$ 3985	Per	\$ 3985

WB HILL ROAD SCOPE OF WORK

R&D Paving Inc
563 S. Main St
PO Box 175
Franklin, NH 03235
603-934-6745
www.rdpavinginc.com



The Scope of Work shall include: Reclaim, compact, finish grade compact, pave and shoulder gravel. Town will ditch and repair culverts prior to paving.

Start Location:	Intersection of Bay Hill Rd
End Location:	Intersection of Hidden Ln
Length (estimated):	700 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Driveway Aprons:	3 – Standard, 1 – 50' wide
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Reclaim & Fine grade:	1700	Square Yards	\$ <u>2.21</u>	Per Yard	\$ <u>3,757⁻</u>
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	<u>250 240</u>	Ton	\$ <u>83.35</u>	Per ton in place	\$ <u>20,004⁰⁰</u>
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	<u>160 145</u>	Ton	\$ <u>83.35</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>12,085⁷⁵</u>
Shoulder Gravel:	50	Ton	\$ <u>39.85</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>1,992⁵⁰</u>
HMA Hand Work:	15	Ton	\$ <u>185⁻</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>2,775⁻</u>

HIDDEN LANE SCOPE OF WORK

R&D Paving Inc
563 S. Main St
PO Box 175
Franklin, NH 03235
603-934-6745
www.rdpavinginc.com



The Scope of Work shall include: Reclaim, compact, finish grade compact, pave and shoulder gravel. Town will ditch and repair culverts prior to paving.

Start Location:	Intersection of Bay Hill Rd
End Location:	House #103
Length (estimated):	2710 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Driveway Aprons:	18 Standard, 1 - 130', 1 - 65', 1 - 50'
Other Intersections	Greenwood Dr (2), WB Hill, Jordan Ln
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Reclaim & Fine grade:	6500	Square Yards	\$ <u>2.21</u>	Per Yard	\$ <u>14,365⁻</u>
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	7000 <u>900</u>	Ton	\$ <u>83³⁵</u>	Per ton in place	\$ <u>75,015⁻</u>
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	600 <u>550</u>	Ton	\$ <u>83³⁵</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>45,842⁵⁰</u>
Shoulder Gravel:	200 <u>135</u>	Ton	\$ <u>39⁸⁵</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>5,379⁷⁵</u>
HMA Hand Work:	15	Ton	\$ <u>185⁻</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>2,775⁻</u>

R&D Paving Inc
 563 S. Main St
 PO Box 175
 Franklin, NH 03235
 603-934-6745
 www.rdpavinginc.com



GREENWOOD DRIVE SCOPE OF WORK

The Scope of Work shall include: Reclaim, Add 4" of Gravel to State Spec, compact, finish grade compact, pave, shoulder gravel. Town will ditch and repair culverts prior to paving.

Start Location:	Intersection of Hidden Ln
End Location:	Intersection of Hidden Ln
Length (estimated):	3200 ft
Width (estimated):	21 ft
Driveway Aprons:	19
Other Intersections	Dairy Ln, Bracket Ln, Noel Pine Ct
Traffic Control:	Yes

	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Total Price
Reclaim & Fine grade:	7500	Square Yards	\$ <u>2.21</u>	Per Yard	\$ <u>16,575⁻</u>
HMA Base Layer 2.5":	1100 <u>1,090</u>	Ton	\$ <u>83³⁵</u>	Per ton in place	\$ <u>90,851⁵⁰</u>
HMA Top Layer 1.5":	700 <u>650</u>	Ton	\$ <u>83³⁵</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>54,177⁵⁰</u>
Shoulder Gravel:	200 <u>150</u>	Ton	\$ <u>39⁸⁵</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>5,977⁵⁰</u>
HMA Hand Work:	20	Ton	\$ <u>185⁻</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>3,700⁻</u>
Fine Grade for Pavement	7500	Square Yards	\$ <u>.56</u>	Per Yard	\$ <u>4,200⁻</u>
Additional 4" Gravel	500	Ton	\$ <u>38⁻</u>	Per Ton	\$ <u>19,000⁻</u>

R&D Paving Inc
 PO Box 175
 Franklin, NH 03235
 603-934-6745
 info@rdpavinginc.com
 www.rdpavinginc.com



ADDRESS

Attn: Adam
 Town of Northfield
 21 Summer St
 Northfield, NH 03276

Estimate 1751

DATE 04/18/2024

JOB NAME

Town of Northfield 2024

JOB ADDRESS

Northfield, NH

SALES REP

Jeff Twarog

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	SILVER LANE - Approx 2,800' x 21' - Approx 6,535 SY			
FINE GRADE & COMPACT W/ WATER	Approx 6,535 SY	6,535	0.56	3,659.60
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 17 Driveways			
BINDER	Approx 6,535 SY @ 2.5" - Approx 930 Tons 3/4" Winter Binder	930	83.35	77,515.50
SHOULDER GRAVEL	Approx 5,000' x 2' @ 3" - Approx 125 Tons	125	39.85	4,981.25
TOP	Approx 6,535 SY @ 1.5" - Approx 625 Tons 1/2" Top	625	83.35	52,093.75
HANDWORK	Approx 15 Tons	15	185.00	2,775.00
				Subtotal: 141,025.10
	SARAH LANE - Approx 610' x 21' - Approx 1,450 SY			
FINE GRADE & COMPACT W/ WATER	Approx 1,450 SY	1,450	0.56	812.00
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 6 Driveways			
GRAVEL	Approx 300 Tons 1.5" Gravel (NH DOT SPEC)	300	27.00	8,100.00
BINDER	Approx 1,450 SY @ 2.5" - Approx 210 Tons 3/4" Winter Binder	210	83.35	17,503.50
SHOULDER GRAVEL	Approx 1,200' x 2' @ 3" - Approx 30 Tons	30	39.85	1,195.50

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
TOP	Approx 1,450 SY @ 1.5" - Approx 130 Tons 1/2" Top	130	83.35	10,835.50
HANDWORK	Approx 10 Tons	10	185.00	1,850.00
				Subtotal: 40,296.50
MEGAN DRIVE - Approx 650' x 21' - Approx 1,525 SY				
FINE GRADE & COMPACT W/ WATER	Approx 1,525 SY	1,525	0.56	854.00
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 4 Driveways			
GRAVEL	Approx 150 Tons 1.5" Gravel (NHDOT SPEC)	150	27.00	4,050.00
BINDER	Approx 1,525 SY @ 2.5" - Approx 225 Tons 3/4" Winter Binder	225	83.35	18,753.75
SHOULDER GRAVEL	Approx 1,200' x 2' @ 3" - Approx 30 Tons	30	39.85	1,195.50
TOP	Approx 1,525 SY @ 1.5" - Approx 140 Tons 1/2" Top	140	83.35	11,669.00
HANDWORK	Approx 10 Tons	10	185.00	1,850.00
				Subtotal: 38,372.25
BLUEBERRY LANE - Approx 2,100' x 20' - Approx 4,800 SY				
RECLAIM	Approx 4,800 SY	4,800	1.65	7,920.00
FINE GRADE & COMPACT W/ WATER	Approx 4,800 SY	4,800	0.56	2,688.00
GRAVEL	Approx 500 Tons 1.5" Gravel (NHDOT SPEC)	500	27.00	13,500.00
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 13 Driveways			
BINDER	Approx 4,800 SY @ 2.5" - Approx 685 Tons 3/4" Winter Binder	685	83.35	57,094.75
SHOULDER GRAVEL	Approx 4,000' x 2' @ 3" - Approx 100 Tons	100	39.85	3,985.00
TOP	Approx 4,800 SY @ 1.5" - Approx 420 Tons 1/2" Top	420	83.35	35,007.00
HANDWORK	Approx 25 Tons	25	185.00	4,625.00
				Subtotal: 124,819.75
SHAW ROAD - Approx 2,800' x 21' - Approx 6,600 SY				
FINE GRADE & COMPACT W/ WATER	Approx 6,600 SY	6,600	0.56	3,696.00
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 5 Driveways			
BINDER	Approx 6,600 SY @ 2.5" - Approx 960 Tons 3/4" Winter Binder	960	83.35	80,016.00

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
SHOULDER GRAVEL	Approx 5,600' x 2' @ 3" - Approx 140 Tons	140	39.85	5,579.00
TOP	Approx 6,000 SY @ 1.5" - Approx 575 Tons 1/2" Top	575	83.35	47,926.25
HANDWORK	Approx 10 Tons	10	185.00	1,850.00
				Subtotal: 139,067.25
	DEARBORN ROAD - Approx 1,200' x 21' - Approx 2,800 SY 1,250' x 21'			
SWEEPING and TACK COAT	Approx 2,800 SY - Tack			
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 7 Driveways			
COLD PLANE BUTT JOINTS	(2) Each End	2	350.00	700.00
SPOT SHIM	Approx 50 Tons	50	83.35	4,167.50
OVERLAY	Approx 2,800 SY @ 1.5" - Approx 250 Tons 1/2" Top	250	83.35	20,837.50
HANDWORK	Approx 10 Tons	10	185.00	1,850.00
				Subtotal: 27,555.00
	SARGENT STREET - Approx 2,700' x 22' - Approx 6,600 SY (240' x 35', 2,320' x 23')			
MILLING	Approx 6,600 SY @ 1.25" - Approx 470 Tons	6,600	5.15	33,990.00
SWEEPING and TACK COAT	Approx 6,600 SY - Tack			
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 27 Driveways			
STRUCTURES-SEWERMAN HOLES	(6) SMH - Price Per Structure	6	900.00	5,400.00
STRUCTURES-CATCH BASIN	(2) Catch Basins - Price Per Structure	2	900.00	1,800.00
STRUCTURES-WATER GATES	(6) Water Gates - Price Per Structure	6	550.00	3,300.00
OVERLAY	Approx 6,600 SY @ 2" - Approx 800 Tons 1/2" Top	800	83.35	66,680.00
SHOULDER GRAVEL	Approx 75 Tons	75	39.85	2,988.75
HANDWORK	Approx 30 Tons	30	185.00	5,550.00
				Subtotal: 119,708.75
	FORREST ROAD - Approx 3,000' x Various - Approx 8,000 SY			
SWEEPING and TACK COAT	Approx 8,000 SY			
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 25 Drives	1	1,800.00	1,800.00

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
BINDER	Approx 155 SY @ 2.5" - Approx 22 Tons 3/4" Binder	22	83.35	1,833.70
SHOULDER GRAVEL	Unknown (Per Ton in needed)	1	39.85	39.85
TOP	Approx 8,000 SY @ 1.25" - Approx 600 Tons 1/2" Top	600	83.35	50,010.00
HANDWORK STRUCTURES	Approx 20 Tons 8 CB	20	185.00	3,700.00
				Subtotal: 57,383.55
WB HILL ROAD - Approx 700' x 21' - Approx 1,700 SY				
RECLAIM, GRADE, WATER, COMPACT	Approx. 1,700 SY	1,700	2.21	3,757.00
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 5 Driveways			
BINDER	Approx 1,700 SY @ 2.5" - Approx 240 Tons 3/4" Winter Binder	240	83.35	20,004.00
SHOULDER GRAVEL	Approx 1,400' x 2' @ 3" - Approx 50 Tons	50	39.85	1,992.50
TOP	Approx 1,700 SY @ 1.5" - Approx 145 Tons 1/2" Top	145	83.35	12,085.75
HANDWORK	Approx 15 Tons	15	185.00	2,775.00
				Subtotal: 40,614.25
HIDDEN LANE - Approx 2,710' x 21' - Approx 6,500 SY - 2,650' x 21' - Approx 6,300 SY				
RECLAIM, GRADE, WATER, COMPACT	Approx. 6,500 SY	6,500	2.21	14,365.00
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 20 Driveways			
BINDER	Approx 6,500 SY @ 2.5"- Approx 900 Tons 3/4" Winter Binder	900	83.35	75,015.00
SHOULDER GRAVEL	Approx 5,400' x 2' @ 3" - Approx 135 Tons	135	39.85	5,379.75
TOP	Approx 6,500 SY @ 1.5" - Approx 550 Tons 1/2" Top	550	83.35	45,842.50
HANDWORK	Approx 15 Tons	15	185.00	2,775.00
				Subtotal: 143,377.25
GREENWOOD DRIVE - Approx 3,200' x 21' - Approx 7,500 SY				
RECLAIM, GRADE, WATER, COMPACT	Approx. 7,500 SY	7,500	2.21	16,575.00
FINE GRADE & COMPACT W/ WATER	Approx. 7,500 SY	7,500	0.56	4,200.00
GRAVEL	Approx 500 Tons 1.5" Gravel (NHDOT SPEC)	500	38.00	19,000.00
DRIVEWAYS	Approx 19 Driveways			

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
BINDER	Approx 7,500 SY @ 2.5" - Approx 1,090 Tons 3/4" Winter Binder	1,090	83.35	90,851.50
SHOULDER GRAVEL	Approx 6,000' x 2' @ 3" - Approx 150 Tons	150	39.85	5,977.50
TOP	Approx 6,500 SY @ 1.5" - Approx 650 Tons 1/2" Top	650	83.35	54,177.50
HANDWORK	Approx 20 Tons	20	185.00	3,700.00
				Subtotal: 194,481.50
PROJECT TOTALS				
RECLAIM	Approx 20,500 SY			
MILLING	Approx 6,600 SY			
FINE GRADE	Approx 36,610 SY			
BINDER	Approx Actual 5,262 3/4" Winter Binder			
TOP	Approx Actual 4,935 Tons 1/2" Top			
SHOULDER GRAVEL	835 Tons			
GRAVEL	Approx 950 Tons 1.5" NHDOT Spec			
AC APRIL 2024	NH DOT AC PRICE as of the time of this quote is \$662.50 R&D Paving reserves the right to adjust price at the time of installation based on AC Price at that time.			

Any decrease in the scope of work performed can result in an increase in the unit price for this contract.

Total cost is based on the units in place, quantities provided are approximate. Contract to be paid by the unit cost.

Work performed when temperatures fall below 36 degrees will not be guaranteed and done only at customers request.

This estimate may be withdrawn or re-priced if not accepted within 30 days.

If you wish to accept this proposal at quoted price and have work scheduled, this proposal MUST be signed within 30 days of creation date.

We reserve the right to impose a fuel escalation when fuel price changes from time of contract to the point of sale based on the US EIA (Energy information Administration) weekly postings, New England (PADD1A) On-highway Diesel Fuel Prices.

Pricing is good for 2024 Season Only, unless otherwise mentioned. Repricing would be needed for any work extending beyond 2024.

TOTAL	\$1,066,701.15
-------	-----------------------

Accepted By

Accepted Date